		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese

TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 68°C/W (NOTE 3)
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 13) IS VEE, MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB
orDer inForMaTion
pin conFiguraTion
LEAD FREE FINISH
TAPE AND REEL
PART MARKING*
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6754ISC6#TRMPBF
LTC6754ISC6#TRPBF
LGVH
6-Lead Plastic SC-70
–40°C to 85°C
LTC6754HSC6#TRMPBF
LTC6754HSC6#TRPBF
LGVH
6-Lead Plastic SC-70
–40°C to 125°C
LTC6754IUD#PBF
LTC6754IUD#TRPBF
LGVJ
12-Lead Plastic QFN
–40°C to 85°C
LTC6754HUD#PBF
LTC6754HUD#TRPBF
LGVJ
12-Lead Plastic QFN
–40°C to 125°C
TRM = 500 pieces. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on nonstandard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
Operating Temperature Range (Note 3).. –40°C to 125°C
Specified Temperature Range (Note 4)
LTC6754I .............................................–40°C to 85°C
LTC6754H.......................................... –40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 125°C
Maximum Junction Temperature (Note 4) ............ 150°C
Lead Temperature Soldering
(10 sec) (SC70 Only).........................................300°C
	Similar Part No. - LTC6754
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Analog Devices
LTC6754
3Mb / 34P	   Four-Channel Transimpedance Amplifier with Output Multiplexing